

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. 83,886

IN RE: ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL -- LIMITED CASINOS

REPLY BRIEF
of
PROPOSITION FOR LIMITED CASINOS, INC.

(Filed in Support of the Initiative Petition)

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esq.
Florida Bar No. 022730
Christopher L. Kurzner, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 863742
Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman,
Lipoff, Rosen & Quentel, P.A.
1221 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 579-0500

Counsel for Proposition for
Limited Casinos, Inc.

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Summary of Argument	1
Argument	2
I. Overview of the Issues	2
II. The Petition embraces only one subject and matters directly connected	4
A. The proposed amendment has no effect on multiple branches of the government	6
B. The proposed amendment has no effect on other provisions of the Constitution	9
C. The proposed amendment does not alter or perform multiple governmental functions	12
D. The proposed amendment does not constitute logrolling	14
E. The proposed amendment does not invite an inquiry into collateral consequences	15
III. The ballot title and summary accurately describe the content of the proposal, and the summary fairly reflects the chief purpose of the proposed amendment	18
A. The opponents' criticisms of the ballot title and summary are inconsistent with the requirements of section 101.161	20
B. The Court's recent invalidation of the "Stop Early Release" petition for a defective summary does not require an invalidation of the Petition	27
IV. Opponents of the Petition have applied the Court's standards for review microscopically, in disregard of its more broad, historical foundation	29

Table of Contents
(Continued)

	<u>Page</u>
Conclusion	32
Certificate of Service	33

Table of Authorities

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Limited Marine Net Fishing</i> 620 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 1993)	9, 20
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Limited Political Terms in Certain Elective Offices</i> 592 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1991)	6, 19
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Re: Stop Early Release of Prisoners</i> Slip Opinion (Fla. Case No. 83,702, July 7, 1994)	27
<i>Askew v. Firestone</i> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	3
<i>Carroll v. Firestone</i> 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)	10-12, 23
<i>Evans v. Firestone</i> 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	18, 27
<i>Fine v. Firestone</i> 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)	4, 18
<i>Floridians Against Casino Takeover v. Let's Help Florida</i> 363 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 1978)	3
<i>Grose v. Firestone</i> 422 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 1982)	22
<i>Hill v. Milander</i> 72 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1954)	21
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Homestead Valuation Limitation</i> 581 So. 2d 586 (Fla. 1991)	13
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General English -- the Official Language of Florida</i> 520 So. 2d 11 (Fla. 1988)	10, 11, 21

Table of Authorities

(Continued)

	<u>Page</u>
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Limitation of Non-Economic Damages in Civil Actions</i>	
520 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 1988)	13
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Restricts Laws Related to Discrimination</i>	
632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1994)	15, 17, 20
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -- Save Our Everglades</i>	
19 Fla. L. Weekly S276 (Fla. May 26, 1994)	27
<i>Miami Dolphins, Ltd. v. Metropolitan Dade County</i>	
394 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 1981)	20
<i>Watt v. Firestone</i>	
491 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986), review denied, 494 So. 2d 1153 (Fla. 1986)	3
<i>Weber v. Smathers</i>	
338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976)	30

Other Authorities

Art. XI, § 3, Fla. Const.	2, 4, 29, 31, 32
§ 16.061, Fla. Stat. (1993)	1
§ 100.371(2), Fla. Stat. (1993)	24
§ 101.161(1), Fla. Stat. (1993)	1
